All India Council for Technical Education

(A Statutory body under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India)



Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Website: www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2019-20

Extended Extension of Approval (EoA)

F.No. Western/1-4259491056/2019/EOA

Date: 30-APR-19

To,

The Secretary, Tech. & Higher Education Deptt. Govt. of Maharashta, Mantralaya, Annexe Building, Mumbai-400032

Sub: Extended Extension of Approval for the year 2019-20

Ref: a) Application of the Institution for Extension of approval for the academic year 2019-20

b) Approval Process Handbook 2019-20

Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation to our letter F.No. Western/1-3508184075/2018/EOA. In terms of the provisions under the All India Council for Technical Education (Grant of Approvals for Technical Institutions) Regulations 2018 notified by the Council vide notification number F.No.AB/AICTE/REG/2018 dated 30/12/2018 (amended on December 5, 2017) along with norms standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by the Council from time to time and Approval Process Handbook 2019-20 Clause 1.2 of Chapter -II, I am directed to convey the approval to as per the details given below

Permanent Id	1-8833781	Application Id	1-4259491056
Name of the Institute	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD	Name of the Society/Trust	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD
Institute Address	VIDYANAGAR, KARAD-415124 DIST: SATARA, MAHARASHTRA, KARAD, SATARA, Maharashtra, 415124	Society/Trust Address	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGG., VIDYANANGAR, KARAD,KARAD,SATARA,Maharasht ra,415124
Institute Type	Government	Region	Western

Extension of Approval Granted up to	2021-22 (3 Years)

This Extended EOA is granted based on the Order of Autonomy issued by UGC vide order No SU/Affiliation/T-2/Autonomy/5930 dated 25 Aug 2015 with the validity of autonomy for GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD is upto 30-Jun-2021

The period of approval to Institutions for the Courses and intake (as per EOA and corrigendum (if any) for the Academic Year 2019-20) shall be for a period of 3 years. The Institution is however, required to submit updated Institutional information including faculty and students on the AICTE web portal for downloading Extension of Approval letter every year. TER Charges for EOA will be waived off during this period. However, It may be noted that though Extension of Approval is granted for 3 years, the Council shall monitor for fulfillment of all norms by the Institution. In the event of violation, the Council shall initiate penal action as per regulations and the extended EoA shall be withdrawn and the institution need to remit the TER charges only for EOA as per the Approval Process Handbook for the subsequent years also. The above mentioned approval is subject to the condition that GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD shall follow and adhere to the undertaking / affidavit given by the institution along with the application submitted on portal.

In case of any dispute, the decision as approved by the Executive Committee / General Council of AICTE shall be final and binding.

Strict compliance of Anti-Ragging Regulation:- Grant of Extension of Approval is subject to strict compliance of provisions made in AICTE Regulation notified vide F. No. 37- 3/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated July 1, 2009 for Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in Technical Institutions. In case Institution fails to take adequate steps to Prevent Ragging or fails to act in accordance with AICTE Regulation or fails to punish perpetrators or incidents of Ragging, it will be liable to take any action as defined under clause 9(4) of the said Regulation.

Prof. A.P Mittal Member Secretary, AICTE

Copy to:

Application No:1-4259491056 Note: This is a Computer generated Report. No signature is required. Printed By: ae4320221 1. The Principal / Director,

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD VIDYANAGAR, KARAD-415124 DIST: SATARA, MAHARASHTRA, KARAD, SATARA,

Maharashtra,415124

2. The Secretary / Chairman,

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KARAD GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGG., VIDYANANGAR, KARAD,

KARAD, SATARA, Maharashtra,415124

The Regional Officer, All India Council for Technical Education Industrial Assurance Building 2nd Floor, Nariman Road Mumbai - 400 020, Maharashtra

Guard File(AICTE)

Note: Validity of the Course details may be verified at http://www.aicte-india.org/

Application No:1-4259491056 Note: This is a Computer generated Report. No signature is required. Printed By: ae4320221

^{**} Individual Approval letter copy will not be communicated through Post/Email. However, consolidated list of Approved Institutions(bulk) will be shared through official Email Address to the concerned Authorities mentioned above.